
We are in attendance at this Meeting — The Rider’s Agent

HADLERS GARAGE,Ltd.
NEW STREET : CHELMSFORD

Telephone: CHELMSFORD 48445

MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALISTS

Distributors and Main Agents for

B.S.A., Sunbeam, Triumph, Matchless, Royal Enfield, Francis

Barnett, New Hudson, Auto-Cycles

SPARES —- Stockists for all Makes

ANY MAKE OF SIDECAR SUPPLIED

Distributors for Morgan Cars

Agents for Bond Minicars

Our Motor Cycle Workshopis nowin full swing and we can give

you quickservice onall types of repairs howeverlarge or small-—

TRYUS.

Goodyear Grasshopper, Avon Gripster and Dunlop Trials Tyres

Amal Stockists :  : Lucas Stockists

When you think of Motor Cycles think of us — Why?
Because we have practical experience on Motor Cycles and

can give you a Super-after-Sales Service; so whatever

type of Machine you require it will pay to see-us. The

samegoesfor spares and accessories which you may need...

 
You can rely on prompt and courteous attention at all times

INSURANCES AND PART EXCHANGES

COACHWORK REPAIR SPECIALISTS

Re-Cellulosing and Upholstery

J, H. CLARKE & CO, (CHELMSFORD) LTD., THE TINDAL PRESS

saea”

 

  
TRACK
CHELMSFORD

ESSEX

BOREHAM RAGE

   

Z Held under General Competition
as Rules of the A.C.U,, with particu-

2 3 lar regard to Appendix M.
together with Supplementary
Regulations.

MOTOR CYCLE RACING
Organised by the Chelmsford and District Auto Club

(Affiliated to the Eastern Centre A.C.U.)

SATURDAY APRIL 28
Racing commences at | p.m.

A.C.U. Permit No. Q529 T.T.C. No, 669

P Reo Gi R A M M E 1/-



BOREHAM RACE TRACK

MOTOR CYCLE RACES

Saturday, April 28th, 1951

Organised by the

CHELMSFORD & DISTRICT AUTO CLUB

Vev

Officials :

ACU. Steward : - - - A. W. Day
Eastern Centre Stewards - W. E. Swann, J. HazeLwoop
Judges - - : P. J. BeNTALL, 1... F. CARLTON
Clerk of Course and Secretary of Meeting - A. MULLER.
Timekeeper - - : : A. L. EBBLEWHITE
Assistant Timekeeper - - - A. J. Gippons
Chief Marshal - - - - > B. G. PENNEL
Chief Pit Marshal - - - - - J. Pryor
Starter - - - ; : To be notified
Machine Examiner

—

- - - - - J. FISHER
Club Doctor = - - - Dr. D. P. Davis
Announcer . - - - HuGcH WitpMan

Opening and Closing of Course will be carried out by the Chief Marshalbefore and after each race, Carrying a Redflag before each race and Greenafter.

FLAG SIGNALS
Union Jack Start.
Red Stop,all Drivers.
Black with Driver’s No. That Driver to stop.
Yellow Danger, drive slowly.
Green , Course clear.
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BOREHAM see ok | Bu Eiaicebonguceunirhe Yellow, Black Cross Last lap.
Black and White Chequered Finish.

 

Warning ! Motor Cycle Racing is Dangerous !

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and admit
is subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with the pi
motion and/or organisation, and/or conduct of the meeting, ipeludiog the owners
of the land, and drivers, owners, and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from
all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property, however caused,

USE OF THE BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED FLAG

The chequered flag will be used individually until the first 12 riders in
Events 2, 3 and 5 have finished, after which it will be kept flying for all drivers
and the Course will be closed. in Events 1, 4, 6 and 7 same applies to the first
six riders,
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EVENTS AND AWARDS

LIGHTWEIGHT. laps for 200 to 250 c.c. Solo motor cycles,

First, £10 ; Second, £5 ; Third, £3.

 

JUNIOR. Heat 1, 8 laps Scratch Race for 251 to 350 c.c, Solo motor
cycles.

JUNIOR. Heat 2. 8 laps Scratch Race for 251 to 350 c.c, Solo motor

cycles.

VINTAGE. 4 laps Solo motor cycles unlimited up to 1,000 c.c,

First, TROPHY; Second, TANKARD; Third, REPLICA; Fourth,

REPLICA.

FINALJUNIOR. 16 lapsfor first 15 in Events 2 and 3,

First, £15 ; Second, £10; Third, £5 ; Fourth to Tenth, £1.

SIDECARS. laps, Scratch Race, unlimited up to 1,200 cc,

First, £10 ; Second, £5 ; Third, £3.

SENIOR. 16 laps Scratch Race for 351 to 500 c.c. Solo motor cycles.

First, £15 ; Second, £10 ; Third, £5 ; Fourth to Tenth, £1.

SIDECARS. 10 laps Scratch Race, (No fuel restriction), Unlimited
machines up to 1,200 c.c.

First, £15 ; Second, £10 ; Third, £5 ; Fourth, £3.

LIMITED. 16 laps Scratch Race for unlimited Solo motor cycles up

to 1,000 ce. :

First, £25; Second, £15; Third, £10; Fourth, £5; Fifth, £2.

‘TROPHY for the Fastest Time of the Day,

r

No.

=

COMPETITORS

  

    

       

    

Name “.C.  Machine Club
E, Barrett 499 Norton Sidcup & District

3 jorton ~ 7F, P. Heath 999! Vineet BM.C.R.C,
D. G. Lashmar 1000 Vincent B.M.C.R.C.

Entrant—A. W. Harrison & Sons, Ltd. “
250 LEP.

Entrant—Lewis & Ellis & Foster, Ltd.
A. H. Taylor Norton B.M.C.R.C.
R. H, Sherry Tiloaph Mount Christie
R. Grange 248 Rudge BM.CRC.P. W. S, Stock 248 Velocette RochesterMax‘Klein 348 ALS. B.M.C.R.C.
r BSA. S/C Burford & District

Rudge B.M.C.R.C.J.C, McCubbin Rudge B.M.C.R.C.
R. H. Pike B.M.C.R.C.
G. P. Douglass PeriventureR. D. McConnell BM.C.RC.L. A. Dear BM.CR.M. Brierley
F. E, Taylor : \BM.CRC.D. PL. Antill 348 Norton Gravesend EaglesG._T. Miller 498 Triumph Mford AmateurS. H. Brand 498 Triumph TwickenhamW. F. Westley 348. Norton Chelmsford
M. H. Eagle 499 B.M.C.RC.
H.S, Hall 348, BM.CRC.D. 346 Hayes & District

348 BM.C.RC.R. J. Penny 490 BM.C.RC.
J. Dolby 348 Chelmsford & District

348
J. PLB, Hodgkin 499 B.M.C.R.C.

998
Entrant—Ross Motors Ltd.

J. Varlow 348 ASS. Streatham
L. G. Tedder 348 Norton B.M.C.R.C.
J, D. Poingdestre 348 Velocette Aldershot
K. W. Manning 348 Norton Chelmsford & District
T. M. Herring 490 Norton North East London

4 499 VincentG. Brown 998 Vince B.M.C.R.C.
B. C. Norwood 348 Douglas B.M.C.R.C.
J. Lanyon 499 Norton Aldershot

Entrant—Vincent H.R.D. Co., Ltd.
P. E, S. Webb 499 JABS. Wimbledon

Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward.
A. A. Forbes 248 O.K. Supreme Chelmsford & District

. Forbes 499 Norton North East London
Surtees 499 Vincent BM.CR.C,

5



Competitors—continued

No.

42
4B

44

45
46

62

63
64

65
66

67

68

69
70
ml
R
73
14
75
76
71
78
79,
80
81

  

   

 

Name CC. Machine
A.D. Bassett 348 AIS.
H. Ranson 348 ASS.
©. Julian as Yaa Chelmsford & District
B. A.Barker 348 Manx Norton BM.C.R.C.
J. Lockett >< Aas Noa Streatham & District

D.G. A. Clark 500 Norton BM.CRC,
G. Monty 348 ASS. BM.CRC.

Entrant—G, Monty & Dudley-Ward.
E, V. Koring 348 North East London
K. Willis 348 Chelmsford & District
J, Cantril 499 Norton Chelmsford & District
GA. Stevens 348 ALS. Streatham
S. T, Barnett (333 Nenee BM.CRC.
A. Brown 348 AS. BM.CRC,
K. J. Faulkner 348 Velocette BMCRC.
W. Ryan 348: TR. AIS. BM.C.R.C. & Southend

Entrant—D. Preston Cobb.
S. Palmer 499. Norton Roosters
A. C, Keeble 490 Norton Leiston
J. Surtees Vincent S/C BM.CRO.
J, Surtees, Junr
GIK. Lambert 348 Norton Streatham
A. J, Target Ue Bae Sunbeam

, i 348 AJ.S.M.P. O'Rourke HS BHA, speciat Bermondsey
H. Neal 490 Norton Grasshoppers (Romford)
R, R. Craft 350 BMC. BM.CRC.

Entrant—-Ehrlich Motor Cycles.

S, Bowen 348 Velocette Edgware & District
F. R.Barton 498 BSA. North East London
J. McArdle poy Nees Gravesend Eagles

P. Harris 59§ Norton S/C BM.CRC,
C. Billingham i Ae
R. T. Tibbatts 348 Norton Chelmsford & District
G.R) Long 500. Triumph Greenwich
JM. Humberstone 348-_-Velocette BMCRC,
M. J. Hennessey 348 BSA. Iford Amateur
GH.Jones 348 7R AIS. BM.CRC.
D. A. Ball 348 ALS, Hayes & District
G. M. Cain 349 Velocette Edgware
P. A. Kirby 348 Velocette BMCRC,
A. C, Moore 490 Norton Mount Christie
G. Skipworth 499 Rudge BM.C.RC.
A. W. Tucker 348 Velocette Wimbledon
G. J, Edmunds 348 ASS. Northern Heights
V. S. Howard 348 Norton Gt. Yarmouth Seagulls
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Club

B.M.C.R.C.

Fernham Royal
Chelmsford District
Ipswich Triangle
Oxford Ixon
Grasshopper
Southend & District
Chelmsford & District

MountChristie
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.
Ilford Amateur

 

Streatham

B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.RC.
Gravesend Eagles
Braintree
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.

‘East Grinstead
Wood Green & District
B.M.C.R.C.
Wood Green & District
Hitchin & District,
Chelmsford & District
Tigers Grays
B.M.C.RC.

B.M.C.R.C,

BM.CRC.
BM.CRC.
Diss & District
Kenton & Kingsbury
Falcon (Croydon)
Weyburn,
B.M.CRC.
Bermondsey
Grasshopper (Romford)
BM.CRC.

 

 

“B.M.C.R.C.
Gt. Yarmouth Seagulls
Gt. Yarmouth Seagulls
Lea Valley
Wood Green
B.M.C.R.C.
Mid. Bucks.
Chelmsford & District

Competitors—continued

No. Name CC. Machine
350 AJ.S.

82 B. W..T.Rood 250 Velocette
83 P. R. Sproat 348 Douglas
84 J. J. Luckins 348 Norton
85 GH. Hubbard 350 AS.

. 86 J.B, Whittingham Velocette
1 87 J. Trustman 497 Ariel

88D, B. Birkumshaw 500 B.S.A.
9 I é 348 Velocette| . : a eee 498 Triumph

» Hayman 348 Vel. 91D, Thomson M8 ATS
92M. W. Fordham 350 Velocette
93 Ne Lewis 499 Vincent94 . Elliott 348. BSA.
95 Burrideg 348 Norton96 B.G. Stonebtidgex 350 AJ.S.
97 C. R. Bruguiere 349 ASS.

Entrant—Bridge Motor Cycles.
98 F. A, Rutherford 348 Velocette
99 J. Givons 348 Velocette
100 G. F, Robson 499 Norton
101 J. BE, Meason 500 Vincent

P 102 F. A. Faulkner 350 AJ.S.103 C. Smith 499 Norton S/C
104 E 5waste. J. Washer 348 Norton
105 J. Hedley 499 Norton} 106 F. T, Gandy 348 Douglas
107 PF. G: Hooper 500 Vincent
108 H, Smith 499 HLS. Special
109 V. J. Ramplin 348 ASS.
110) R. Alderslade 348 -B.S.A.
111 J, Rampley 348 Norton

* 499 Norton112) J, M. Crow 348 Velosette

114 G. T. W, Mayne 348 Velocette
11S J. A, Storr 348 Velocette
116 J, W. McKelvie 348 B.S.A.
117. P. Beaney 250 O.K. Supreme
118 E.G. Main 249 Rudge
119 J, Peacock 348 Douglas| 120 G, Lund 348 ATS,
121 J. B. Hyde 249 Rudge
122 J. D. Miles 490 Norton
123, Ly 596 Norton S/C

Passenger
124 R 499. Norton S/C

q V. Passenger
} 125 R. J. Standivan 498 Triumph

126 L. Warner 496 B.S.A.| 127 J. Mather 490 Norton
128 N. J. Price 499 Norton
129 A. R, Morris 348 Norton
130. R) Harrison 499 Norton

7
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Competitors—continued

No.

131
132
133
134

135

136
137

138
139
140,
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148,
149
150
154
156
157
158,
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

178

Name
B, H. King
R. H. King
S. Cooper
D.T.Slate
‘A. Bascombe

E, Pantlin

W.S. Corley
D. R. York
BE. J. Green
W. R. Fletcher
J. R. F. Butolph
G, S. Hubbard
P. Grey
‘T. Baxter
Hovenden
D. A.Riley
J. W. Lucas
J. R. Driscoll
D. Perry
R. W. Andrews
E, Smith
W. G. Boddion
H. E, Carter
R. Wastell
F, Booth
B, Booth
D. ering,
F, R, Cramp
R. E. Denton
A. J. Wiffen
D. J. Hunt
D.Fisher
C. H. Goody
B, Edwards
J. H. Walsh
R, Rigby
D. G. Chapman
B. J. Wook
J. T. F. Ridgewell
‘LL. R. Barns
L. S. Morris
D, C. Young
B. C, Overett
J. D. McKay
S. Burrage
G. Burrage
G. E. Harris

  

  

  

   

348
348
348
596

498
348

348,
500

348
350
249
246
348
348
247
249
249
350
249
249
596
500,
498,
497
497
S588
348
350
499
490
348
249
S88
490
493

490
490
349
348
489
490
498
596

596

Machine

B.S.A.
Norton
Douglas
Norton S/C
Passenger
Lucas
AJS.

B.S.A.
Rudge S/C

Velocette
Royal Enfield
Rudge
Velocette
BS.A,
Douglas
AIS, i
‘Triumph
Rudge:
ALS.
Excelsior
Rudge
Norton S/C
Rudge S/C
Scott
Ariel
Ariel
Norton
Velocette
BSA.
Rudge
Norton
Velocette
Velocette
Norton
Norton
BSA.
Douglas
Norton
Norton
ASS,
Velocette
Norton.
Norton
Scott
Norton S/C
Passenger
Norton S/C

 

Club

Bedford Eagles
Bedford Eagles
B.M.C.R.C.
Bromley

Hillingdon & Uxbridge

Mount Christie
Chelmsford

B.M.C.RC.
‘Twickenham
BM.C.RC.
Greenwich
Ipswich Triangle
B.M.C.R.C.
Wicklam —
Streatham & District
Sidcup
S.D.M.CC.
Surrey Hills
Hayes & District
B.M.CR.C.
Southend A.D.C.
Gravesend Eagles
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Braintree
Braintree
Chelmsford
North East London
Maldon
Edgware
Edgware
B.M.C.R.C.
Maldon
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Sidcup
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Burford & D.A.C.
Burford & D.AC.
B.M.C.RC.

A ,6=K- N- O-cW,7 1b) 2 DizGe MabagNe..S

 

Our best thanks are due to St. John Ambulance Brigade and British Red
Cross, Marconi’s and Military, for their attendance to-day.

Public address system by Marconi Marine Co.
The public are asked to leave no litter, and be most careful of crops on

the airfield, and please keep clear of the Course, and drive with restraint when
leaving. THANK YOU.

Refreshments are available on the Course.
‘The Chelmsford and District Auto Club welcome any new member who

would like to come along to the Club Room,Springfield Road. Club Night,
Wednesday, 8p.m. “

‘The Club would like to thank the owners of the Boreham Airfield, Co-
Partnership Farms, Ltd., who have made this meeting possible. Also all other
Clubs and officials who are giving help today. The Club also thanks all its
members for their tireless work in preparing the Course for this meeting.

 

(Signed), A. MuLLEE, Competition Secretary,
Chelmsford and District Auto Club,

Mill View, Mill Lane,
Stock, Near Ingatestone.

 

A WARNING

TO ALLThe Organisers of this meeting take this
opportunity of stressing to ALL motorists the MOTORISTS
need for ROAD SAFETY.

We, as motorists, appeal to you to drive with extra care and tolerance
now that an unlimited amountof petrol is available. Theterrible toll of deaths
andinjuries to ALL road users must be reduced.

YOU can HELP in this RESPECT

We ask in particular young motor-cyclists not to try to emulate on the
Public Highway, the speeds of the men to be seen here today. Race meetings
such as this are organised to provide racing to those people who wish to compete
with cach other at speed. Using the Public Highway as a Race Track is deplorable
and must be stopped.

Finally we ask everyone to take extra care when leaving Boreham this
evening. i
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THE VIGZOL OIL CO., LTD. VIGZOL HOUSE, GREENWICH, LONDON,S.E. 10.

      

Lightweight

No.

3

4

6

7

10

11

12

39

61

82

117

118

121

140

141

144

145

146

148

149

Name

D, G. Lashmar...

A. H. Taylor

R. Grange

P. W..S. Stock ...

F, Hayward

J.C. McCubbin...

R. H.Pike

A. A, Forbes

A. J. Targett

B. W. T. Rood...

P. Beaney

E. G. Main

J. B. Hyde

G. S. Hubbard ...

P. Grey

D. A. Riley

J. W. Lucas

J. P, O'Driscoll ...

R. W. Andrews.

E. C. Smith

Ist.

 

EVENT 1.

8 laps for 200 c.c. to 250 c.c. Solo

 

ond. BQ...

 

cc Mael

250 L-E.F.

250 Norton-Blackburn

248 Rudge

248 Velocette

250 Rudge

250 Rudge

248 Rudge

248 O.K. Supreme

249 Rudge

250 Velocette

250 O.K. Supreme

249 Rudge

249 Rudge

249 Rudge

246 Rudge

247 AIS.

249 Triumph

249 Rudge

249 Excelsior

249 Rudge

wal|

time.FAK speed.WRG
nr



  

      
    

    
 

Okcourse;there's really
no need for himto risk his neck because we
are open every day until dusk, including
Sundays. Yet we cannot blame him for being
in a hurry to see our grand selection of
oa

 

avans—the largest display in Essex. We are
official Berkeley distributors and, in addition,
stock all leading proprietary: makes at prices to

suit

 

Il pockets, Come along sometime and

ask to see the “Guv’nor” (Mr. Rose). As an

erstwhile racing man himself he will be

delighted to meet you. Youwill not be pestered

to buy.

Xphesofflosee GK

1765LONDONRD4LEIGH-ON-S6A SOUTHEN
corner of Thames Drive and London
Road. (A.13)
We are official Calor Gas. stockists
with a specially Calortrained staff MEMBERS C.D.A.A.
and £1500 of equipment always in
stock.

 

12

No.

12
15
16
19

22
24
25
26
31
32
42
45
46
48
49
50
33
55

EVENT2.

Heat 1. Junior 8 laps Scratch for 251 c.c. to 350 c.c. Solo

First 15 to qualify for Final

  

  

  

Name Machine No. Name

F. P. Heath .. 348 Norton 56 W. Ryan a

Max Kleih +» 348 ASS. 62 M.P, O'Rourke .. 348 AJ ‘S.
R. H, Pike «+ 348 AIS. 67 J. McArdle ae Norton

R. D. McConnell 348 A.J.S. 102 A. Faulkner.. AIS.

L. A. Dear +» 348 AJS. 104 E, J. Washer Norton
D. P. L. Antill ... 348 Norton 106 F. T. Gandy Douglas

W. F. Westley... 348 Norton 109 V.J.Ramplin ... 348 A.J.S.
H. S. Hall 348 B.S.A. 110 R. Alderslade  .. 348 B.S.A.

D. E.Bell -- 346 ASS. 111 J. Rampley -. 348 Norton
C. Race +» 348 ASS. 114 G. T. W. Mayne 348 Velocette
L. G. Tedder... 348 Norton 11S J. A. Storr - 348 Velocette
J. D. Poingdestre 348 Velocette 116 J. W. McKelive ... 348 B.S.A.

A.D, Bassett .. 348 A.J.S. 119 J. Peacock Douglas

B. A. Barker... 348 Norton 120 G. Lund AJS.
J. Lockett. ... 348 Norton 129 A.R. Morris .. 348 Norton

G. Monty + 348 ASS. 131 B. H. King -» 348 B.S.A.
E. V. Koring 348 A.J.S. 132. R. H. King - B48 Norton

K.Willis -» 348 ASS. 133 S, Cooper Douglas

S. T. Barnett... 348 Norton 135 E. Pantlin AJS.
K. J. Faulkner ... 348 Velocette 136 W.S. Corley... 348 B.S.A.

RESERVES

138 W. R. Fletcher 348 Velocette
139 J. R. F. Butolph 350 Ryl. Enfield
142 “Tf. Baxter .. 348 BSA.

143 D. A. Hovenden 348 Douglas

147 D. Perry +» 350 ASS.

te Fee aaa Ib 31a A. 4nBB, sth

6th 7th Sth ycBEE ace ee. 100.2

Vth 12th 13th N4th, flat... 15th.

13

1858 "Se



   

  

EVENT 3.

Heat 2.

Name

R. H. Sherry
J. Dolby f

J, P. E, Hodgkin
J. Varlow rf
B. C. Norwood ...
H, Ranson
C, Julian
J. Cantril
C. A. Stevens
A. Brown i!
G. K, Lambert ..
A. J. Targett

R. R. Craft
S. Bowen
R, T. Tibbatts ..
J.M.Humberstone
J. Hennessey
G. H., Jones
D.A. Ball
G. M. Cain

138
139
142
143
147

First 15 to qualify for Final

+. 350 ASS.

Junior 8 laps Scratch for 251 c.c. to 350 c.c. Solo

C.C. Machine

. 348 Velocette

. 348 Velocette
348 AJS.

-» 348 Norton
.. 348 ASS.
. 348 Douglas
. 348 Norton
. 350 AJ.S.
348 Velocette

.. 348 Velocette

. 348 Velocette
348 AIS.
348 Velocette
348 B.S.A.
348 Norton
350 AJ.S.

. 349 ASS.

CC. Machine No, Name
» 350 ASS. 76 P. A. Kirby
. 348 Velocette 79 A.W. Tucker
348 Norton 80 G. J. Edmunds

» 348 ASS. 81 V. S, Howard
348 Douglas 82. B. W. T. Rood

++ 348 ASS. 83 P. R. Sproat
.. 348 Velocette 84 J. J. Luckins
+» 348 Norton 85 C. H. Hubbard .

« 348 ASS, 86 J.B. Whittingham
«348 ASS. 89 HA. R, Earle .
348 Norton 90 L. Haymon

« 348 Velocette 91 D. Thomson.
+ 350 E.M.C. 92 M. W.Fordham..
348 Velocette 94 D.H. Elliott ..
348 Norton 95 P. L, Burridge ..

348 Velocette 96 B.G. Stonebridge
» 348 BS.A, 97 C.R.Bruguiere ..

-» 348 ASS. 98 F. A, Rutherford

« 348 ASS. 99 J. Givons
« 349 Velocette 112, J. M. Crow

RESERVES

W. R.Fletcher ...348 Velocette
J. R. F. Butolph: 350 Ryl. Enfield
T. Baxter ++ 348 BS.A. ©
D. A. Hovenden 348 Douglas
Dz Perry

348 Velocette
-» 348 Velocette
.. 348. Velocette

 

No.

156

iS)

158

159

160

161

162

163,

Vintage 4 laps Solo Unlimited up to

Name

Wastell

Booth

D. Booth

Pickering

R, Cramp

. E, Denton

A. J. Wiffen

D. J. Hunt

D. Fisher

C. H. Goody

B, Edwards

J. H, Walsh

R. T, Rigby

D. G Chapman...

E, J. Wood

a T. F. Ridgewell

L. R. Barnes

We. Morris

D. C. Young

p
m
o
m
m
B

  

» B.C. Overett

J. D, M. Kay

 | el, he
sie.7Q.. ond...62 salle. |

TimeVESE speed FREI

15

EVENT 4.

1,000 c.c.

cc

498
497
497
588
348
350,
499
490,
348

249,
588

490
493

Machine

Scott

Ariel

Ariel

Norton

Velocette

B.S.A.

Rudge

Norton

Velocette

Velocette

Norton

Norton

B.S.A.

Douglas

490 Norton

490 Norton

349 AJ.S.

348. Velocette
498 Norton J.A.P.

490 Norton.

| 498 Scott

EtwBY
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Sidecar 8 laps Scratch Race.

No.

9

59

68

103

123

124

134

137

150

154

177

Name

T. W. Bounds
L. J. Taite

J, Surtees, Senr....

J, Surtees, Junr. ...

P. V. Harris
C.Billingham

C. Smith
B. Clements

L. W. Taylor

A, Yates

W.G. Boddion...
A. Wardle

H. E. Carter
S. Smith

S. Burrage

G. Burrage

E

 

ENT 6.

Unlimited up to 1,200 c.c.

cc. Machine

600 B.S.A.
Passenger

998 Vincent
Passenger

596 Norton
Passenger

499 Norton-Watsonian
Passenger

596 Norton
Passenger

499 Norton
Passenger

596 Norton
Passenger

500 Rudge Jap
Passenger

596 Norton
Passenger

500 Rudge

Passenger

596 Norton
Passenger

ist. 108. and... D. aa.f23

rime V53 specuBAA
7



 
EVENT 7.

Senior 16 laps Scratch Race for 351 c.c. to 500 c.c. Solo

Name
. Barrett
. P. Heath
. H. Sherry

. A, Dear
. T. Miller
H. Brand

. J. Penny re

P. E. Hodgkin
. M. Herring
. Brown

. Lanyon

P. E. S. Webb
R. T. Forbes
J, Surtees, Junr. ...
J. Lockett
D.G.A.Clarke ...

J. Cantril
S. T. Barnett
S. Palmer
A. CiKesble ...
M. P. O'Rourke
H. Neal
F. R. Barton
J. McArdle
G. R. Long

A. C. Moore
G. Skipworth

J. Trustman
D. B. Birkumshaw

r
P
m
m

P
Y
r
a
r

a
-
a
x
n

oe

     

Cc. Machine

499 Norton
499 Vincent
498 Triumph
348 AJS.
498 Triumph

498 Triumph
490 Norton

499 Norton
490 Norton
499 Vincent
499 Norton
499 J.A.B.S.
499 Norton
499 Vincent
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
490 Norton
498 Oliver Special
490 Norton
499 B.S.A.
500 Norton
500 Triumph

490 Norton
499 Rudge
497 Ariel
500 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
499 Vincent
499 Norton

500 Vincent
499 Norton

500 Vincent
498 HS. Special
499 Norton

No.

122
125
126

127
128
130
135

Name
J. D. Miles
R. J. Standivan...
L. Warner

J. Mather
J.N.Price
R. Harrison
E. Pantlin

1.82... ond. BS. 3rd. peu shah© se

GET, anders Athi. canes

 

RESERVES

EVENT 7—continued

CC. Machine
490 Norton
498 Triumph

496 B.S.A.

490 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton

498 Lucas

 

 

ALL CATERING ARRANGEMENTS

AT THIS TRACK BY

P. and S. CATERERS

We specialise in Catering anywhere,

and for any type of Event

FULLY

48 CATHERINE PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.1.

19

LICENSED

Vie. 2692

7670



EVENT8.

Sidecar 8 laps Scratch Race.

(No fuel restriction)

. 59

68

103

123

124

134

137

150

154

177

178 
Unlimited up to 1,200 c.c.

 

 

Name CC) Machine
T. W. Bounds 600 B.S.A.

L. J. Taite Passenger

J. Surtees, Senr. ... 998 Vincent
J. Surtees, Junr. ... Passenger

P. V. Harris 596 Norton
C. Billingham Passenger

C. Smith 499 Norton-Watsonian
B. Clements Passenger

L. W. Taylor 2c") 1) 596 Norton
A. Yates Passenger

R. R. Leech 499 Norton
V. S. Howard Passenger

D. T. Slate 596 Norton
A, Bascombe Passenger

D. R. York 500 Rudge Jap
Ey T... Green. Passenger

W. G. Boddion ... 596 Norton
A. Wardle Passenger

H. E. Carter 500 Rudge
S. Smith Passenger

S. Burrage 596 Norton
G, Burrage Passenger

G. E. Harris 596 Norton

TSG ceria 2nd. Sid era, “

Time . Speeds.
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EVENT 9.

Limited 16 laps Scr. Race for Unlimited Solo up to 1000 c.c.

No.

1

2

3

5

8

14

17

18

19

20
21
23
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40

41
42
43
44

46

Name

E. Barrett

F. P. Heath

D. G. Lashmar

R. H. Sherry

Max Klein

G. P. Douglas .

M.Brierley

F, E. Taylor

D. P. Lantill

G. T. Miller

S. H. Brand

M.H. Eagle

R. J. Penny

J. Dolby

J, P. E. Hodgkin

J. Varlow

  

J. D. Poingdestre

K. W. Manning...

T. M. Herring

G. Brown

B. C. Norwood ...

J. Lanyon

P. E. S. Webb

R. T. Forbes

J, Surtees, Junr. ...

A. D. Bassett

H. Ranson

C. Julian

J. Lockett

2t

cc, Machine

499 Norton.

499 Vincent

1000 Vincent

498 Triumph

348 AIS.

998 Vincent

998 Vincent

998 Vincent

348 Norton

498 Triumph

498 Triumph

499 BS.A.

490 Norton

348 Velocette

998 Vincent

348 AJS.

348 Velocette

348 Norton

490 Norton

998 Vincent

348 Douglas

499 Norton

499 J.A.B.S.

499 Norton

499 Vincent

348 A.J.S.

348 AJ.S.

490 Triumph

499 Norton



—
—
—
L
e
L
L

EVENT9—continued

No.

47

48

60

62

63

64

69

70

Name

D.G.A.Clarke ...

G. Monty

E. V. Koring

K, Willis

J. Cantril

C. A. Stevens

S. T. Barnett

A. Brown

W. Ryan

S. Palmer

A. C. Keeble

 

RESERVES

G. K. Lambert ...

M. P. O'Rourke

H. Neal

R. R. Cratt *

R. T. Tibbatts ...

G. R, Long

ist. 95... NG ores: ses  

Time.

 

eG Machine

500 Norton

348 AJS.

348 AJS.

348 B.S.A.

499 Norton

348 AJS.

499 Norton

348 AJ.S.

348 7R. ASS.

499 Norton

490 Norton

348 Norton

498 Oliver Special

490 Norton

350 E.M.C.

348 Norton

500 Triumph

Ath. 4.7 sigs ats

  

WARNING TO SPECTATORS

The public attend this Event at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden on the Course or in the competitors’ paddock.

Persons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshals, do so at
their own risk.

The promoters do not accept any responsibility for any accident ari:
therefrom.
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LAP SPEED TABLE

To ascertain the speed of any individual rider, time him for one complete lap

(One lap equals 3 miles.)

andread off the speed from this table.

‘Time Speed
ms. m.p.h,

48 a 2100)
48.5 de 99.5
49 A 99
AD? ter: 985)
50.2 8
50.8 oc) 97s!
S14 97

96.5
96
95.5
95
94.5
94
93.5
93
92.5
92
OLS
1
90.5
90
89.5
89
88.5
88
87.5
87

  

  
 

DETAILS OF FORTHCOMING EVENTS

  

 

‘Time Speed Time
ms mp.h, ms.
2 05 cs 86.5 2.28
2 05.6 + 86 22
2. 85.5 238
2 85 231
2 84.5 2322
2 84 233.2
2 83.5 2 34.4
mi 83 2 35.4
2 82.5 236.5
2 82 2 37.8
2 81.5 2939
2; 81 2 40
Z 80.5 2 41.2
2 80 2 42.4
2 79.5 2 43.8
2 79 2 44.9
2 78.5 2 46.1
Z 78 2 47.4
2 715 2 48.8
2 Th 2 50
2 76.5 2 55
iz 16 2 52.9:
2 16;5 2 54.1
iz 75 2 55.8.
2 74.5 2 57
2 4 2585
2 138 3.00  

at

BOREHAM RACE TRACK

o

May 26th Motor Racing

June 30th Motor Racing

July 21st Motor Cycle Racing

Aug. 11th Motor Racing

Sept. Ist Motor Cycle Racing

Sept. 15th Motor Racing
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